Type of Service Charges ) Lol p gi
Account Opening Fee No Charge ) U5 Cluall w8 o gy
Account Closure Fee (if closed within 1 Year) AED 100 #3100 (3]s A IS 48] 3 13]) Glal) B o gus )|
Minimum balance requirement for Company Account AED 20,000 220,000 S leal G gllaall a5l Y sl
Minimum balance charges for Company Account AED 100 #3100 R N R
Savings Account (Minimum Balance Requirement) AED 3,000 a2 3,000 (Rsa )l (S3Y) asll) i 65 Gl
Current Account (Minimum Balance Requirement) AED 3,000 3,000 (sl (S9Y) aadl) (5 ls Sl

Monthly charge if the account balance falls below the minimum required
(for both Saving & Current) AED/USD/EUR/GBP

AED 25 or equivalent

Aalas e 5l 225325

bl lall) Cslhaall 5oV aall e Jil lasal gy GS13) y pgl)  gas )
) i/ 5 s/ Y 5/ph s (s A

Standing Instruction Set up / Direct Debit AED 50 a2 50 el anadll / dapivin Silailal £LES)
Balance confirmation letter AED 50 250 Cluall apa ) Al
Dormant Account Activation Charges No Charges psm) 05N yate e Gl Jundl o gue
Statement of Account (Per Cycle)(Free within the agreed cycle) Outside the cycle AED 25 o83 25 5 )53l 3lai LA (Leale 3dial) 3 all 3 gan 3 Uilaa) 3550 JS (e il S
Teller Services (6 Free per Month) Additional at AED 10 per transaction Aila) dlalae JSI a8l 0 10 (G e Ao 5lelas 6) i) yuall dard]
Bulk Cash Deposit & Withdrawal at teller counter (AED) No Charges psm) 03N il yeall (s Alaally (a8 Canns s g 1)

Foreign currency deposit & withdrawal in foreign currency cash

Type of Service

1% of the amount

The Charges

)

1%

[

(3 kel a3 5) Bnin) clanll a5 10

Lol p gi

Cheque Book (First cheque book of 25 leaf free)

Additional cheque book of 25 leafs - AED 25 per Cheque book
50 Leafs- AED 50 per Cheque book.

Aadin 25 (e ilal GlSud 8 IS (e a8 325
dadea 50 (e la) Sl iy IS e a2 250

(oo Anion 25 (3o 215 IS i) S s

Cheques returned drawn on the account AED 100 #3100 Claall o Ggaia aad ye clad
:\r/\aeith:l::ayable at centers where central bank clearing facility not No Charges oy O3 35 G Al 15 e Jla b il s
Return cheque deposited in own account No Charges P Os¥ Jrenl) Clsa (8 £330 and e Sladl
Counter Cheques-cash withdrawal No Charges pse0 OB Al g (g as / el
Cheque for collection within UAE No Charges pse0 OB Ugall Jah Juanill elu
Cheque for collection outside UAE 0.125% or AED 200 Whichever is higher el lad % 0.125 5l 22,2 200 A s Janll
Stop payment (per instrument /cheque) AED 50 250 (Adla 48 ) g/elutll) LAl ads iy yal
Issuing of Bank's Cheque (MC) AED 30 230 Sl laa)
Chegue photocopy less than 1 year AED 10, over 1 year AED 20 s (o ST a2 20 5 s 00 i 2 210 SLil e 5 sl
Type of Service The Charges [ daidl) g gi
Small size (Annually) AED 300 #2300 (Gsins) s ans
Medium size (Annually) AED 600 22 600 (G i) dans sia ans
Large size (Annually) AED 900 #2900 (Gsi) JaS ana
Security deposit required to avail lockers AED 3,000 242 3,000 *o A e Jgeaall Gllhall aua )l sy aal)
Type of Service TheCharges psll il g g

Demand Draft AED 30 #2230 Callal) s ) g
Central Bank Transfer within UAE for individual AED 25 325 28 (538 yall G peaall 3 5|
Central Bank Transfer within UAE for company AED 45 345 Sl (g 38 yall i paall i 5a
Telex Transfer (other currencies within and outside UAE and in AED

AED 80 2 80 I 4 J
outside UAE)* £ OSE A diad
Duplicate Advice AED 20 220 ) lad] fens
Payroll Salary Transfer (WPS) up to AED 10 per account s JS s 50 10 A3 (RPN

Type of Service The Charges poe) il p gi

Debit Card Issuance No Charges P U5 G ya Ay laal)

Debit Card Replacement AED 25 325 VI Gl yall Ay Jlasivd

Replacing Secret Pin Code AED 25 325 ol (padlll Gy yaill 3 Jlaiial

Copy of sales slip AED 25 325 Clagall dagd (go dds
Using Ajman Bank ATM laae Ui paal Anlil) V) Gl pall 3 3¢l aladiad

Withdrawal/Deposit No Charges a0 O [

Balance inquiry No Charges P30 OB sl e i)

Transfer within accounts No Charges psm) 03N 3 Glual
Using UAE SWITCH ATM AT i Lol 91 el 8 54 a1k

Withdrawal AED 2 32 [

Balance inquiry AED 1 M1 sl e i)

Decline for insufficient Funds AED 1 M1 CilS dnay g pde i gad
Using GCC SWITCH ATM T J 53 (A Al A9 il el 654 pliias)

Withdrawal AED 6 M6 [

Balance inquiry AED 3 M3 sl e i)

Decline for insufficient Funds AED 1 M1 IS dpay g pde i gad

Using Other Countries ATM

gl 3 Al ) il el 320 plaaiud

Withdrawal As per host country OR AED 20 (whichever is higher) el Ll a2 320 ) Adsmall A1 ,all G [N
Balance inquiry As per host country Adpaall A 5all Gé Aol e lusdiad
Processing fee for foreign currency transaction added to the foreign P ) e

exchange rate 2.0% 2.0% Apial) Saall o pea a3 58 L) S alas pogas

Type of Service The Charges po ) dail) g g8

Fee for insufficient funds for standing order. AED 25 #8325 e isall Sladaill s ) il 55 a2 o guy
Liability Certificate AED 100 #3100 A gpae salg)
Clearance/Release Certificate AED 50 #2250 Aad Ay / oy ol Al
Liability Certificate to government/Financial institutions. AED 100 #2100 AeSa il 50 ol Adle il sal 3 jala AL |
SMS Banking Charges AED 3 per Month Cogdias 23 B _ppaill Lpail) Jilu )l JA (e 4 peaall S lalaal) o gy

Utility Bill payment (Internet & ATM Free)

AED 10 for counter Payment

g il J3A (e aa) 0 10

i i)y NGl peall GO (e Ulaa) Ll il ada
e B

Type of Service The Charges pamll il g g
Processing Fee 1% of Finance Amount, Min AED 500-Max AED 2,500 243 2,500 (al 25 233 500 9 ns Jysall e (10 1% EF
Takaful Charges 0.50% of the finance amount (for expats only) (6 (ppesiall) Jysadll glie (10 0,50% JASS gy
Early Settlement Fees 1% of the Outstanding amount or AED 10,000 whichever is lower. i Ll 10,000 Sf () 2 Sl (10 1% JSaal o) 5lal s |
Late Payment fees (Force Donation) 2% of Delayed Amount, Min AED 50 - Max AED 200 il 328 28 33200 5 9 338 aa 5350 5AG Axdall (4e 2% (o) ) g y5) Sandl 3 alill o s )
Facility Cancellation fee AED 100 #2100 G elal) o gns
Liability Letter AED 100 #2100 Aad &)y Al |
Salary Advance Fee AED 300 #3300 pdiall il o gy
Type of Service The Charges poe ) daidl) g gi
Processing Fee 1% of Finance Amount, Min AED 500 - Max AED 2,500 24 22,500 (ol 2n 5 28 52 500 (S 23 Jsall) e 10 1% Dl gy

Pre Settlement Processing Fee

1% of the Outstanding amount or AED 10,000 whichever is lower.

8 el 10,000 sf ) 2m )l (10 1%

SSaall sland) Slal o gy

NOC to Traffic Department No Charges p0 Usy Dl 3 s (N dailas pre Al
[ f Existi i

Replacement of Existing post dated Cheques with new post dated No Charges o ol A e Bain S ) A2l J1aid

Cheques.

Change Due Date in the Standing Instructions AED 25 a2 25 Al Cilaledl) (8 GEaiaY) f )l s

Late Payment fees (Force Donation)

2.00% Over agreed rate, Min AED 50 - Max AED 200

(il 328 a8 33200 5 () 39S a1 350 ade Gl el (e 2%

(o) ) g ) Sandl 3 pualil) o g )

Type of Service The Charges pga ) dail) g g8
Roadmiles Roadmiles Roadmiles Power Power Power Power Power Power . N . .
Classic Premium Platinum Gold Platinum World s Sk 2l A0 Sy, | pseay gy | s Hatay
Monthly Fee AED 250 AED 600 AED 950 AED 600 AED 800 AED 1,200 221,200 &2 800 &2 600 &2 950 2 600 a2 250 G el o
Supplementary Fee 1st 2 cards are free, then AED 50 per annum per card ) @8y JSI G i o 53 50 o Blae 0] Jf )
Late Payment fees (Force Donation) AED 125 2125 (o ) £ i) Sandl 3 pald) o gu )
Cash advance fee per transaction up to AED 5,000 AED 150 23150 242 5,000 I lee JS e (5385 G o g
Card Replacement Fee AED 100 23100 Aaad) Jlaiiul) o gy
Duplicate Statement (Over 3 months) AED 50 per month Celi o2 3 50 (36 3 oo I Jua) b ]
Copy of sales Voucher AED 200 AED 200 lagall 2 (e Ads
Annual Fee AED 100 AED 150 AED200 | AED200 |  AED 300 AED 400 20400 | 300 | #2200 | 200 | #2150 | 3100 2 i) o g |
Over limit Fee (Force Donation) AED 125 2125 (! £ od) Qe s lad o g |
Processing fee for FX transactions 2.5% 2.5% Ggia ) a gl Alalra o s )
Credit Shield 0.36% p.m Ced 0.36% (S gl
Payment through third party AED 4 b2 4 Gl oyl JA (e adal)|
General ple
Payment Due date from statement date 22 days 22 S gl e ) i) Aadall lEaial g )
Minimum amount due 5% of principle outstanding & 100% of all fees amount or AED 100 (whichever is higher) el Legl 28 52100 5f Jlaa ! gled + il gdiddl 0 5% Gl Y Al
Maximum Withdrawal amount per transaction AED 5,000 35,000 Alee J< anall a1 2l
Cash Advance (% of Credit Limit) 100% 100% (OB 2x (e %) gl ad)
Category Type of Service The Charges Aaxdl) il A

Preapproval Fee for HF AED 3,000 . 3,000 il sl Ansall A8 sall o e

Processing Fee for HF 1 % of the Finance Amount, Max AED 35,000 a8l a8 a2 235,000 . Jisadl dlie (30 1% 3Ll sl iVl o gus )
Arrangement Fee Preapproval Fee for the Land Financing AED 5,000 »4 25,000 oal Y sl Aiasall 438 5all o s )| asall lalas) Sl 53 o gms

Processing Fee for Land Finance 1% of the finance amount (No Max Limit) (ol 2n 22 50 Y) Josadll glia 10 1% =Y sl SVl o g )|

Early/ Partial settlement charges 1% of the outstanding/partial amount ool sl fiall (e 1% A el 8 Saall &y pasdl) g

a. Cancellation of Pre/Final approval by No Refund saadl il 3 525 Y il 08 e Al / Agiasal 1 pal o141

Cancellation Fees

customer

. Application declined by the Bank

Refund Processing Fee

i S

G mall O (g Ll 281 e e

sl o s

b.
a. Property Takaful Fees 0.036% per annum G5 0.036% (81S5) Jlaal) e (puelill o gy _
Takaful (I F — — ealill) Jalss
akaful (Insurance) Fees b. Life Takaful Fees As specified by the provider Gl AS 5 eaanT e s (Ja5) slad) e cpaldll oy (G B e
A g salgd I
Letter Fees a. R.ele.a.se Letter AED 100 a2 100 _ .@x-\f el bl o)
b. Liability Letter AED 100 242 100 Al ol Al
a. Offer Letter Renewal AED 2,500 a2 2,500 el et e
Renewal of Approval Fee b. Pre approval Renewal AED 1,000 # 21,000 A gl 43) gl - ) gall 3285 o s
c. Change in approval terms. AED 1,000 # 21,000 Al el Loyl A i
a. Late Payment Fee (Force donation) AED 500 242500 (ool ) g ) Sl 3 5l ose, '
Other Fees = — o @Al a gy
b. Copy of any other document AED 250 AED 250 A ) (e i o

Property Fee evaluation

Payable to Ajman Bank

Min AED 2,500

ol 3aS 32,500

ne sl i3l i

Dl Jnll o o 5

Municipality Fee / Lands Department Fees

Registration Fee

As per the particular Emirate of UAE
Municipality Tariff

oY) &als o sy anen

Janill o g

AN 5 aml V15 503 g / Tl g




Type of Service

Charges

oguwl

AorAll Egi

Minimum balance requirement - current and saving account or equivalent in
FCY **

AED 3,000

Wwiljlo] o) 3,00

Auinildlo=lbagluy b gf 116gillg S)lall ulwall o Lglholl apngll Giall aall

Monthly fees if the current account balance falls below the minimum required
amount **

AED 25/USD 10/ EUR 10/ GBP 10

oW agin 1/ 9jg4 10 / LALol e 1/ Lililol s 25

walholl sl andito Jol @jlall ulwadl s pay OLa 1] dy el gl

Monthly fees if the saving account balance falls below the minimum required
amount **

AED 25/USD 10/ EUR 10/ GBP 10

[ENTLjETT eTiE) IU/QJQ_JIG/MMIJUQJIU/\_}]ULA)!MJJ 25

wallnoll sdall aadige Jbl pogill uln apay gla 131 dpauil)l oguuyl

Automated Sweeps

wilelil Jygaill

Escrow Services

Cash collection service

Automated sweeps (initial setup) AED 500 .23 500 | (oJoUlalacyl) LIl Jygaill
Automated sweeps (modification) AED 250 o.0)3 250 | (Ua=ill) oIaLl Jygadll
Uloall Uloa s

1st _Payment (Opening Escrow Account) AED 40,000 o) 40,000 (Yloa)lulwn aio) Jolldsoall
2nd Payment (After Five Months) AED 80,000 o) 80,000 (Jabldues ae)) Aulldzor]l
3RD Payment (After Eleven Months) AED 80,000 o) 80,100 (loub piic anfae)) dWIA= o]l
Miscellaneous Charges A5)910 091Uy
AED 105 per pick up Jnni Al o) 150 [ ECTIVITEEN]. PR

Alagoll Ul uil

Post-dated cheques

PDC Collection (In Favour of Customer Account)
PDC Collection in favour of Bank (To settle Liabilities)
PDC replacement/pre-mature withdrawal

Type of Service

AED 15 per cheque

None

AED 15 per cheque

Existing Charges

SINENTL YN |

(Lol Qs Aal) Jagollelubll Jrani

angyV [

(gl dyguuil ) elivl la) Yadoll el Junni

club Jalpaals

aylall pgwyl

YAl Lauw JA)/ Jodoll clulll Jlaiwl

Aoaall

Imports

Glajlgh

DC opening

Isloicylaio

Sight documentary credits

Opening commission of 0.125% on the first 100,000 or
equivalent in other currencies per month (a minimum of
0.375% for three months or 350, whichever is greater).

LU Lle %0125 aielidgoc
(Al loayl 350 of paubl AiMli) % 0375 Ldal any) paub Jal spal wilessella gl Lo 9f

U35 WS LG TS GLICUT

Sight documentary credits

For the balance in excess of 100,000 or equivalent in other currencies, 0.0625% per month or part
thereof with a minimum of 0.1875%.
Note: If the amount of the Documentary Credit in tolerance Clause specified (e.g. +10%), Commission
will be calculated & charged on the LC Value including the tolerance. i.e. LC amount +10%

EU3 o =)o o1 LoD JA % 00625 « 5 1aUT Olle =)0 g UL Lo of W00 EGWTUASIIT A LA T Gl Ay
.%101875 alany

o) (% 0+ Jlodl U1 ole ) 1aano elowull 6186 6 Saiiioll sloicll &lio ULS 3] danilo
Jloicdl &lio il elowlllla uob Lo sloicdl Ula A dots L laahi g dgosll Ul

Yl + . aniiinall

Whylgl aloicVlulas

Additional charge for non-standard long DCs

AED 100 flat fee

AU roguw) Lillol oy 100

LA e g Aol A el WbloLe\] dpola] g )

Charges for amending DCs after issuance

Janylae)aleicVl GLlaA JIa 27 gy

Amendments to documentary credits

Amendments to documentary credits If an amendment to Credit involves an increase in the amount of
the Credit or an extension of the expiry date of the Credit beyond the initial three months period, or
both, commission applicable basis on such amendment the same basis of opening of Credits, subject to
a minimum of AED 100/~

Wl 6416 32 sloieyl slaiil AU 2300 of sloicdl Glio 63U Jolily sloictl ble Jya=il ULa 1]
An.Waloieyl o) awéi uwlwill ple Jagil1as vle Aol S Loauls of . dugll Laubl
Wililo] udya = /100 bdal

@adiwellWbloicylole Wi =il

Other 1ts processing fee

AED 100 flat fee

. udljlol oeaya — /100 labos el o)

GVl Rilldalleo ogw)

Special types of DCs

A iiwell Olhloicl Anlall Elgill|

Revolving documentary credits

Opening commission of 0.125% of the credit value per month or part thereof for the entire validity of
the credit. Subject to a minimum of three months or AED 350/- whichever is greater.
A flat fee of AED 200 for each negotiation and reinstatement.

211@99. alolcUlAunln JolalAio cja gl pauil JAT sloicVlAold o %0125 jIad o) dieliAdgoc
. 15T Loyl / Ll)lol o) 350 of paubl @SS &y L]
L6ale] of Ualwi U ilylo] roudys 200 jla ol Al rog )

6332l Aaiiwell Wlsloicyl

Standby documentary credit

Flat charge of 2% p.a. or a minimum charge of AED 350

095 350 &1 gl o Ll an ol Ugiw % 2 J1agol a1l rogiy)

1ndillpac Yo sloicl)

Back to Back documentary credits

Same as issuance of documentary credit (minimum of AED 500)

- (@3 500 sl an) saiiwoell sleicyl jlan] Jio

AausleiollAaiiuell Glaloicyl]

Processing and transmission fees - for all types of DCs and amendments

i 25 g Aaitmoll Ulaleicyl Elgil dola) - J&ill g dalleoll ooy

Documentary credit by SWIFT for issuance of LC
Documentary credit by SWIFT (local LCs)
Documentary credit by mail

Documentary credit pre-advice (SWIFT)

AED 400

AED 400

AED 100 within UAE, AED 150 Overseas

AED 100

o) 400

Gadiutoll aloicVljlany Syl ol JUA o saiiwoll sloicyl

o) 400

(Aulaollduaiimoll WilaloicVl) vidigw JUA (o Saiiutoll aloicyl

Lol oue)a 150 9. 6anisll Ayl Wlloyl Jals od s 100

b gaiiuell sloicyl

o) 100

(&l fo 1) JUA A J16 s iliioll sloicl]

Settlement of bills under DCs

@aitwell Ulaloicyl v ingos pilg@)l Augiui|

Commission in Lieu of exchange

Fee of 0.25% of the bill value in lieu of exchange where proceeds of export bills are settled, in whole
or in part, in the same foreign currency as the relative documents.

JAily panill pilg s Aslg.e uguui oy Loaic o)l i b o 8)giledl dold (o %0.25 rogupl
LAl wla @sligdl i lauu e duiail LIRTIITISN) =y gl\__u:\

Aloslljuei o @gosl

For drawing in excess of the DC amount

Flat fee of 0.125% on the excess amount (minimum of 100)
Reimbursement charge: Flat fee of USD 75/- or equivalent on each negotiation to be deducted from
the proceeds or claimed from the negotiating bank as appropriate, except where charges are for the
applicant’s account.

W oI350 VA BT SIE % U125 o0 AU (o640j|

AWlnoll gl laons o Jalwi Ja Jiléo Lauglu Lo gf juga 75 doudy Al rogu): UAIg= Ll fogu)
e Lo pewl Yead LUl Il «liliwl &o . Lulio Uga) Lo \iwn Alghisllelivlaslige (o Loy
wlhllpado ulin

Gaitwoell sloicyl &lio (e A5l

Reimbursements charges

USD 75 or equivalent on each negotiation to be deducted from the proceeds or claimed from the
negotiating bank as appropriate, except where charges are for the applicant’s account.

g Aglhiollelivlaslge (o laydulnoll gl laona pdy Jali JS Jilbo gl Lo 9T )yga 75
Luliallad o ulwn ule lawo Pow Pl Jead vl Wylal liiwl Go . Luwlio Yoy Lo

VAg=ill og )

Document presented under expired DCs

A flat fee of 0.125% per month or part thereof (minimum of AED 100 to be deducted from
beneficiary’s account).

(24910l ulun (Lo Aona @y 1) pdal a0 el (o cjn of Upaud % 0125 &L QUL o)

aiiolldaitwoll Wisloledlungol doadoll @itigh

Legalisation postage

AED 35 per bill

6)gilo JS Jldo pa)a 35

Wil

Handling charaes for discrepant bills

A =ioll pilgell dallzoll gy

Flat Fee of USD 75 or equivalent on each set of discrepant documents to be deducted from proceeds or

Uo laona ). dn)leioll@iligll (o Acgono JAat layglu) o ol pAadrol JUga 75 AL AU ogw)

Discrepant documents claimed from negotiating bank, except clear instruction from applicant where particularly discrepant Loaiculnllado (o Aanlgll Wlotle il lifiwl &o . Jolaiol elivl (1o laydulaoll ol Allg=ll Qua)l=ioll Giligl
charges are for the applicant’s account. Ul made Uliia) Upla LAt dsilsiol mawdlCa Al
AED 100 per month on each discrepant document, pending acceptance/instructions from more than rody PALWYI A=) 3009 yaill o JATA 1o A8l 0 Wledl=i/ Jgtb 9. dnjlrio Ad1ig JAT o> 1)

Administrative charges one month after receipt, to be deducted from the proceeds or claimed from the negotiating bank, as Uyl eliliwl &o Lwlio Ugay Lo tiway: Johiollclidl o Laydulagligl Adlgeli(io laons Ayl gl

appropriate, except where charges are for the applicant’s account.

~ulihllmado ulal mawdl lao Ujesl

Import Bills Negotiation under Documentary Credits

Aaitwell Ulaloicyl o Aliwl yiilg 6 Jglad

Sight Documents

Free of charge, except for documents under Revolving LC. A Flat fee of 0.125% per negotiation at
inil of AED 200

alaw dy 9. 3a2i0 aleicl ulas Lnges@iligd lato Yoad ol wilall «liiiwl &o « ogiw) Jga
wililol a1 200 islany Jalad A %0125 &L Al rpaw)

@iligll ule ELin

Deferred & Usance Payment

In addition to the opening commission, where Credit calls for usance drafts, or stipulated deferred
payment terms, 0.125% per month or part thereof from the date we receive the documents until the

Uagnio palio slaw bhoub gl dlae) Wile A aloiclpeaiu boaic, ialldgoc Ll dolayy
WALl Ayl xin @3l lioMiwl du)litko leati L3 (o ejn of pauil U5 %0125 slaw oy, laule

@laos alauwl g palioll slawll

maturity date of the draft or date of payment is (Minimum of AED 150)

- (Lililol .01 1504 xdalany) sl Aol Wuie sl

Documents delivered free of payment, returned unpaid or transferred to other
banks

0.125% of bill value, minimum AED 200

odlilol foedya 200 sl a0y 6)gile Aots o %0125

LSl dgivl i lalgni ol Al U9a laialel ol g alaw Uga @ilig)l porliwl

Documents transferred to another bank

As Actual Cost to Bank

clitl dule o)l QoA

AT Gl g0l G3bg

Avalisation

A fee of 0.125% per month of part thereof is applicable for avalisation of accepted bills, subject to a

O AT Hisl 5 659 - o Leoll il Uloral . ELI5 (o 215 of £l J& % 0125 (0g.0) Sl o)
. sl aioss Loayl oy 200

waildlyleall

Amendments

minimum of three months orAED 200, whichever is greater.
A flat fee of AED 150 will be for amendments to jon instruction plus other costs.

il o) 150 &l AL roguw) (S|

Wibawill

- Gal B Ll Ala Yl ianil vl ole Wi

Usance Collection Documents on Acceptance AED 100 flat fee . AU roguw) Lililol oy 110 Jaubl aic dlag) Janillgilig
Bills released free of payment AED 250 - wdllol oedya 250 2121w g2 6)alall pilgoll|
N . . " §Lle Tl &yl gl oMiwl &)U ol g1 j1e /633110 116 6)qilo ihlol .
Administrative charges / Safekeeping charges AED 100 on each unpaid/unaccepted bill after one month from date of receipt or due date of such bills. g bl aubue = pefos Heors wwh(miﬁl Knoaloguu)/ ayylayl gl
-l

Shipping guarantee/delivery order

Ayjgillulin / gl Yo

Commission on shipping guarantees and delivery orders

0.125% of invoice value, minimum AED 200 for first month.
Additional fee of AED 100 per month for transactions outstanding for more than one month.

- JoUl ;i) il ougs 20 sl 32 6)g 3l Aotd Uro %0125
.anlg paub (o JiaUddleoll Wiloleoll yaul Ja) 1) Aoty duolal rogu)

wlhllpalwig Yol ublen ule Wgosll

General

Qole jgol|

Premature cancellation of documentary credit

A flat fee of AED 150 in addition to SWIFT/courier/mail fee

Ul / Syl apl/ &gl ol g aw) Wl Aol YU oy 150 1280l AL ogw)

adiuoll sloicl a0l eIyl

Courier charges within UAE

AED 100

o) 100

baniol dur=ll Ollodl JAls &l 3l og)

SWIFT sent within UAE

AED 50

o.9)350

banioll dup=ll OlloYl JAls Jwyoll &l fo ]

SWIFT sent outside UAE

USD 25 or AED 100

Lililol P> 100 9T L AJLol JUga 25

banioll dur=ll Ollodl &) Jiwyoll &l fol

Murabaha processing fee

Flat fee of AED 50 as processing fee for document financed under Murabaha plus a fee of AED 25
towards documentation cost.

ONEBLANL. Ga ol ingo) Ugooll §5bel Aallso 0giupa Lijlol s 5141
-@iligll el Yo Lililol .0y 25 &L rog.w)|

Anylpolldallso ogiu)|

Exports

lpalall

Type of Service

Existing Charges

DC pre-advising commission

AED 50 To be collected from the issuing bank unless charges are for the account of the beneficiary.

- 31010l ulwn ule Pgw 3183 od Lo Janollelidl (o lalanimd) . Lol pudys 50

aiiuol sloiedlUaayl Jib Agosll

DC advising commission

AED 150 To be collected from the issuing bank unless charges are for the account of the beneficiary.

~a0iuellulua ole powplgAaid Lo Janollelivlyo lalinajimody. wiljlol owa)s 150

Saiioll sloicyl jlasyldgoc

Advising DCs/amendments to non-Ajman Bank customers

AED 200 flat fee To be collected from the issuing bank unless charges are for the account of the
beneficiary.

Wlwn ule pgwplaidimd bo janollelivigo lalinaiod). oillol s 200 &L Al gy

Uloac el slloc pelenbaeill/ Qailwall Wisloicyljias)

Documents Negotiation under DCs opened by other banks

0.125% on the face value of the bill, minimum of AED 200 and subject for Bank / Country Risk.
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Documents Negotiation under Local DCs opened by Ajman Bank

0.125% commission on face value of bill subject to AED 200
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Confirmation of export DCs
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DC confirmation commission

Confirmation of DCs is based on the
bank/country risk consideration and will be charged upfront on the face value of the DC for each three
month period or part thereof, subject to a minimum of 0.125% or AED 500, whichever is greater. Also
applicable for silent confirmation. Commission to be collected from the beneficiary of as per the DC.
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Charges for transferring DCs
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Transfer of DC with no amendment or alteration to the
terms and conditions

AED 500
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Transfer of DC involving alterations to the terms and conditions

0.25% of the DC value where DC is up to USD 50,000/~ (or equivalent) and .125% for excess over
USD 50,000 subject to a minimum of AED 750
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DC amendment transmission fee

AED 100 flat fee
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Export bills for collection
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Handling commission

0.125% of bill value, minimum AED 150
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Acceptance processing fee

AED 100
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Export bill amendment fee

AED 100 plus cost.
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AED 100 per month if documents remain unpaid for more than one month in case of sight documents,
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Administrative charges and more than one month after maturity date in case of usance documents. . W) @iligll Ula Lo Yleaiwyl dyliaesanlg Lauh mﬁbf] dulipall
General Aole jgol
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Egﬁ:er fee (for sending documents to issuing/collecting AED 150 - Wljlo] roud)a 150 (Al o Jranill/ Jlanhelid @il Juwyy) &l 3l oguw)
Courier charges within UAE AED 100 ol pays 10 6aniolldur=ll Uyl Ja0s A ogw)
SWIFT sent within UAE AED 50 wililol o> 50 banioll aupsl Ullodl Uals Juw kol &l Lol

SWIFT sent outside UAE

AED 100 or equivalent for each SWIFT outside UAE
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Assignments AED 350 flat free . AU gy udllol oudya 350 JoanJl &jgll
Guarantees Uliloall
Guarantees issuance Wiiloalljlan|

Fixed expiry guarantee

0.25% per quarter or part thereof of the guarantee value, subject to minimum of 0.375% of the
guarantee value of AED 200 whichever is greater. Commission will be charged in advance
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Open ended guarantee / Auto renewable

Same as normal guarantees
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Guarantee amendments

Charged on same basis as is applicable to the original issuance of the guarantee.
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Non-Standard Guarantees

AED 100 additional fee

. Auolal gy Liljlol rod s 100

Al e Glloal

Guarantees under 100% margin

Commission charges waived (Will only be considered if cash is kept under margin accounts only. Fixed
Deposits under lien will not entail waiver, unless agreed in the facility offer letter).
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Additional charge of AED 25 per guarantee being Ministry of Labour charges will be levied for labour
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Labour Guarantees guarantees issued under the e-guarantee system L LIgAI UloAl Jbe=lltllen)
Charges for advising correspondent AED 200 o) 200 Juwlpolleliywliloy jUas)] pgu)
bank guarantees AED 200 o) 200 aaidloblonll
Handling charges for claims made on behalf of our customers AED 200 o) 200 Willo.c (e LU Aox80ll sglea)l Aol o rogu)

Trade services

All documentary credit transaction will be handled in accordance with the International Chamber of Commerce publications Uniform Customs and Practice for Documentary credits 600
and any amendments thereto, International Standard Banking practice for the Examination of documents subject to UCP600 (ISBP), Uniform Rules for Reimbursement URR525; and in
adherence to regulations of Chamber of Commerce of UAE and prevailing Shari‘a guidelines.

These Charges are effective from 18 January 2015

*Any charges levied by correspondent bank will be recovered where incurred
** Applicable for wholesale banking customers only

All terms and conditions mentioned are subject to bank policy/discretion

Please visit our website www.ajmanbank.ae for profit rates on our consumer finance products
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